No.EDN-HE(26)B(6)1/2021 (Eco) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla -171001 the

झिका निर्देणानन उपवतर हि०प्रव जिम्मना -

Office Order

With the prior approval of competent authority, Sh.Vinod Kumar Sharma, Lecturer (School-New) (Economics) is hereby repatriated without TTA/JT & in condonation of short stay from DIET Hamirpur at Gauna Karaur (HMR) to his parent department i.e. Higher Education Department and further posted at GSSS Bhoranj (HMR) against vacancy being caused due to retirement of present incumbent on 30.04.2022 with the condition that these orders shall come into force on or after 01.05.2022.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even dated Shimla-171001, the Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action to :-1. The State Project Director (Samagra Shiksha), HP, Shimla - 1.

2. The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Hamirpur, Distt.Hamirpur, H.P.

3. The Principal, DIET at Gauna Karaur/GSSS Bhoranj, Distt.Hamirpur, H.P.

4. Incharge, e-Governance Cell, DHE, HP to upload the said orders on website.

5. Guard File.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh